Detailed discussion of the Organic Facies, Source Richness, Thermal Ma tu r i t y ,

Show Detection and Characterisation are presented in the apprpr ia te tex t

chapters and have been integrated to form the Conclusions.

This study was authorised by S. Ulvoeen, Statoi l , Stavanger.

ANALYTICAL

A total of three hundred and eleven (311) canned d i tch cut t ings samples

(composited at intervals of 50 metres) , f i f teen (15) sidewall cores and two

sandstone core samples (at 4211± metres and 4237± metres) were received. The

samples were assigned the Geochem job number 1286.

Geochem were advised (telex 22.2.86) of the following depths ( in metres RKB) .